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'Subject: Addendum of Rationalized Training Cost of TESDA Scholarship Programs Page 01 	of 04 pages 

Number  	Series of 2021 

Date (.slued: 
13 July 2021 

Effectivity: 
Immediately 

Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No 65-A. series of 2020 and TESDA Circular No. 92-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TWSP, PESFA, and Single/Bunded Programs under the UAQTEA, the followng schedule of costs per quaff-cation are hereby adopted. The folbwing training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship Programs are based 
in the foliowing cost factors: Venable Costs (consumables; utifties, facities, equipment and tools maintenance: honoraria of trainers; and tying albwance), and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional matenals, starter tookits, and other 
3Ibwances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
WET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training Cost 
(PhP) 

Assessmen 
t Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 
Support 

Fund (PhP) 

Internet 
Allowance 

Health 
Protection 
Equipment 

Book 
Allowance 

(PhP) 

Entrepreneur- 
ship (PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (6) _ 	- (7) (s) (9) (10) _ (11) _ (12) (13) (14)  15z7.8+9.10 
.11.12.11+14 

TWSP 

Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fishery 

AFFOAP212 
Organic Agriculture Production NC II (With

1 232 29 22,579.00 500.00 100 80 4,640 00 500.00 500.00 28,819.80 

Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fishery 

2 AFFOAP212 
Organic Agriculture Production NCR 

(Without Electives) 
178 22 12,923 00 500 00 100.80 3,520.00 500.00 500.00 18,043.80 

Construction 3 CONCOP215 Construction Painting NC II 178 22 5,744.00 810.00 100.80 3,520 00 500.00 500.00 11,174.80 
Construction 4 CONCOP306 Construction Painting NC III 202 25 7,584.00 400.00 100.80 4,000.00 500.00 500.00 13,084.80 
Construction 5 CONTEC210 Technical Drafting NC II 206 26 10,107.00 500 00 100.80 4,160.00 500 00 500.00 15,867.80 
Metals and Engineenng 6 MEEMIG106 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NCI 268 34 14,110.00 500 00 100.80 5,440.00 500.00 500.00 21,150.80 
Metals and Engineering 7 MEEMIG206 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NC II 268 34 24,718.00 2,925.00 100.80 5,440.00 500_00 500.00 34,183.80 
Metals and Engineenng 8 MEETIG206 Gas Tungsten Arc WeldingIGTAW) NC II 268 34 22,8.09.00 1,760 00 100.80 5,440.00 500.00 500.00 31,109.80 
Metals and Engineering 9 MEEEAW306 Shielded Metal Arc Welding_(SMAVV) NC /II 120 15 17,138.00 3,270.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500.00 23,908.80 
Elactncal and Electronics 10 ELCCSS213 Computer Systems Servicing NC II 280 35 35,406.00 715 00 100.80 5,600.00 500.00 500.00 42,821 80 
Garments 11 GRMDRM205 Dressmaking NC II 275 34 6,077 00 890.00 100.80 5,440.00 500 00 500.00 13,507 80 
Human Health/ Heath Care 12 HHCCGV207 Caregiving NC II 786 98 22,913.00 500.00 100.80 15,680.00 500.00 500.00 40,193.80 
Tounsm 13 TRSBRT213 Batista NC R 178 22 6,199.00 850.00 100.80 3,520.00 500.00 500.00 11,669.80 
Tourism 14 TRSBAR213 Bartenthry NC II (Without Electives) 326 41 9,768.00 920.00 100.80 6,560.00 500.00 500.00 18,348 80 
Tourism 15 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC II (With Electives) 438 55 12,849.00 920.00 100.80 8,800.00 500.00 500.00 23,669.80 
Tounsm 16 TRSCOK214 Cookery NC II 316 40 19,465.00 1,300.00 1080 6,400.00 500 00 500.00 28,265.80 
Tourism 17 TRSCOK307 Commercial Cooking NC ill 244 31 16,958.00 500.00 100.80 4,960 00 500.00 500.00 23,518.80 
Tourism 18 TRSCOK407 Commercial Cooking NC 11/ 260 33 18,317.00 500 00 1080 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 25,197.80 
Tounsm 19 TRSEVM307 Events Management Services NC III 108 14 14,081.00 575.00 100.80 2,240.00 500.00 500.00 17,996.80 
Tounsm 20 TRSFBS213 Food and Beverage Services NC II 356 45 15,710.00 585.00 100.80 7,200.00 500 00 500.00 24,595.80 
Tourism 21 TRSFOS213 Front Office Services NC II 442 55 19,400.00 620 00 100.80 8,800.00 500.00 500.00 29,920.80 
Tourism 22 TRSHSK213 Housekeeping NC II 436 55 14,439.00 720.00 100.80 8,800.00 500.00 500.00 25,059 80 
Automotive and Land 
Transportation 

23 ALTMSE215 Motorcycle/ Small Engine Servicing NC 1) 650 81 21,660 00 765.00 1080 12,960.00 500.00 500 00 36,485.80 

Human Heath/ Heath Care 24 Contact Tracing Level II 120 15 5,000.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500.00 8,500.80 
CT 25 ICTPRJ313 Programming (JAVA) NC III 240 30 30,000.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 35,900.80 
CT 26 Web Development 108 14 30,000.00 100.80 2,240.00 500.00 500.00 33,340.80 
Social, Community Dev't & 
Other Services 

27 SOCMIC210 Microfinance Technology NC II 403 50 9,910.00 500 00 100.80 8,000.00 500.00 500 00 19,510.80 

Nholesab and Retail Trading 28 WRTCSR208 Customer Services NC II 156 20 5,430.00 500 00 100.80 3,200_00 500.00 500 00 10,230.80 

PAFSE 
Agnculture Forestry and 
Fishery 

1 AFFOAP212 
Organic Agriculture Production NC II (With 

Electives) 
232 32 22,579.00 500.00 100 80 5,120.00 500 00 500.00 800.00 30,099 80 

Agnculture, Forestry and 
Fishery 

2 AFFOAP212 
Organic Agriculture Production NC II (Without 

Electives) 
178 25 12,923.00 500.00 100 80 4,000.00 500 00 500.00 800.00 19,323 80 

PESFA (Sing e Qualification) 
Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fishery 

1 AFFOAP212 
Organic Agriculture Production NC II (With 

Electives) 
232 29 22,579.00 500 00 100.80 4,640 00 500.00 500.00 500.00 29,319.80 

Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fishery 

2 AFFOAP212 
Organic Agriculture Production NC II (Without 

Electives) 
178 22 12,923.00 500.00 100.80 3,520_00 500.00 500.00 500.00 18,543.80 

Construction 2 CONCOP215 Construction Painting NC II 178 22 5,744.00 810 00 100 80 3,520.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 11,674 80 
Construction 3 CONCOP306 Construction Painting NC III 202 25 7,584.00 400 00 100.80 4,000.00 500.00 500 00 500.00 13,584 80 
Construction 4 CONTEC210 Technical Drafting NC /I 206 26 10,107.00 500.00 100.80 4,160.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 16,367 80 
Metal and Engineering 5 MEEMIG106 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NCI 268 34 14,110.00 500.00 100.80 5,440.00 500 00 500.00 500.00 21,650.80 
Metals and Engineenng 6 MEEMIG206 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NC II 268 34 24,718.00 2,925.00 100.80 5,440.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 34,683 80 
Metals and Engineering 7 MEETIG206 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) NC 11 268 34 22,809.00 1,760.00 100.80 5,440.00 500.00 500 00 500.00 31.609.80 
Metals and Engineering 8 MEEEAW306 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) NC III 120 15 17,138.00 3,270.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500 00 500 00 24,408.80 
Eectncal and Electronics 9 ELCCSS213 Computer Systems Servicing NC /I 280 35 35,406.00 715.00 100.80 5,600.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 43,321.80 
Garments 10 GRMDRM205 Dressmaking NC II 275 34 6,077.00 890.00 100 80 5,440.00 500.00 500 00 500.00 14,007.80 
Human Health/ Heath Care 11 HHCCGV207 Caregiving NC II 786 98 22,913.00 500.00 100.80 15,680.00 500.00 500.00. 500.00 40,693.80 
Tourism 12 TRSBRT213 Batista NC 1) 178 22 6,199.00 850.00 100.80 3,520.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 12.169.80 
Tourism 13 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC II (Without Electives 326 41 9,768.00 920.00 100.80 6,560.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 18,848 80 
Tourism 14 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC ll (With Electives) 438 55 12,849.00 920.00 100.80 8,800.00 500.00 500.00 23,669.80 
Tourism 15 TRSCOK214 Cookery NC II 316 40 19,465.00 1,300.00 100.80 6,400.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 28,765 BO 
Tourism 16 TRSCOK307 Commercial Cooking NC III 244 31 16,958 00 500.00 100.80 4,960.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 24,018.80 
Tourism 17 TRSCOK407 Commercial Cooking NC IV 260 33 18,317.00 500.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 25,697.80 
Tourism 18 TRSEVM307 Events Management Services NC III 108 14 14,081.00 575.00 100.80 2,240.00 500.00 500.00 500_00 18,496.80 
Tourism 19 TRSFBS213 Food and Beverage Services NC II 356 45 15,710.00 585.00 100.80 7,200.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 25,095.80 
Tourism 20 TRSFOS213 Front Office Services NC II 442 55 19,400.00 620.00 100.80 8,800.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 30,420 80 
Tourism 21 TRSHSK213 Housekeeping NC II 436 55 14,439.00 720.00 100.80 8,800.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 25,559.80 
Automotive and Land 
Transportation 

22 ALTMSE215 Motorcycle/ Small Engine Servicing NC Il 650 81 21,660.00 765 00 100.80 12,960.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 36,985 80 

CT 23 ICTPRJ313 Programming (JAVA) NC III 240 30 30,000.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 36,400.80 
Social, Community Dev't & 
Other Services 24 SOCMIC210 Microfinance Technology NC II 403 50 9,910.00 500.00 100.80 8,000.00 500 00 500.00 500 00 20.010.80 

Nholesab and Retail Trading 25 WRTCSR208 Customer Services NC ll 156 20 5,430.00 500.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500_00 500 00 10,730.80 



TESDA CIRCULAR 
;object'. Addendum of Rationalized Training Cost of TESDA Scholarship Programs Page 	02 of 04 pages 

Number  0131,Series  of 2021 

late Issued: 
13 July 2021 

Effectivity: 
Immediately 

Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No 65-A. series of 2020 and TESDA Circular No. 92-A, series of 2020 

o meet the objectives of the TWSP, PESFA. and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the foliowing schedule of costs per quagication are hereby adopted. The fobwing training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship Programs are based 
n the folbwing cost factors: VariableCosts (consumabes, utilties, (ashes, equipment and tools maintenance; honoraria of trainers; and lying albwance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees. national assessment fees, instructional materials, starter tookits, and other 

lbwances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
NET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training Cost 
(PhP) 

Assessmen 
t Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 
Support 

Fund (PhP) 

Internet 
Allowance 

Health 
Protection 

Equipment 

Book 
Allowance 

(PhP) 

Entrepreneur- 
ship (PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(3) (3) (2)( 7) (4) (S) (8)0 33 (8)

, 
(18) L 	(11) 	(12) (131 (14) 

15 r 
t11.12.1

7+84.9.10 
3+14 

DOTR 

gricult
h
eryure.  Forestry and 

1 AFFOAP212 
Organi

es)

c Agriculture Production NC 11 (With 

E l ectiv 
232 29 22,579.00 500.00 100.80 10,150.00 500.00 500.00 34.329.80 

griculture, Forestry and 

ishery 
2 AFFOAP212 

Organic Agriculture Production NC 11 (Without 

Electives) 
178 22 12,923.00 500_00 100.80 7,700.00 500 00 500.00 22,223.80 

:onstruction 3 CONCOP215 Construction Painting NC 11 178 22 5,744.00 810.00 100.80 7,700.00 500.00 500.00 15,354.80 

Construction 4 CONCOP306 Construction Painting NC 111 202 25 7:584.00 400 00 100.80 8,750.00 500.00 500.00 17,834.80 

:onstruction 5 CONTEC210 Technical Drafting NC 11 206 26 10,107.00 500.00 100 80 9:100.00 500.00 500.00 20,807.80 
hetals and Engineering 6 MEEMIG106 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NC 1 268 34 14,110.00 500.00 100 80 11,900.00 500.00 500.00 27,610.80 

Aetals and Engineenng 7 MEEMIG206 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NC 11 268 34 24,718.00 2,925.00 100.80 11,900.00 500.00 500.00 40,643.80 
hetals and Engineenng 8 MEETIG206 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) NC II 268 34 22,809.00 1,760.00 100.80 11,900.00 500.00 500.00 37,569.80 

Aetals and Engineering 9 MEEEAW306 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) NC N 120 15 17,138.00 3,270_00 100.80 5,250.00 500.00 500 00 26,758 80 
Electrical and Electronics 10 ELCCSS213 Computer Systems Servicing NC II 280 35 35,406 00 715 00 100.80 12,250.00 500 00 500.00 49,471.80 

;arments 11 GRMORM205 Dressmaking NC II 275 34 6,077 00 890.00 100 80 11,900 00 500.00 500.00 19,967.80 
iuman Health/ Health Care 12 HHCCGV207 Caregiving NC 11 786 98 22,913.00 500.00 100.80 12,250_00 500.00 500.00 36,763.80 

-ourism 13 TRSBRT213 Batista NC 11 178 22 6,199.00 850 00 100 80 7,700.00 500.00 500 00 15,849 80 

"ounsm 14 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC 11 (Without Electives) 326 41 9,768.00 920.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 24,038.80 

-ourism 15 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC II (With Elective) 438 55 12,849.00 920.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 27,119.80 

-ourism 16 TRSCOK214 Cookery NC II 316 40 19,465.00 1,300.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 34,115.80 

"ourism 17 TRSCOK307 Commercial Cooking NC 111 244 31 16,958 00 500 00 100.80 10,850.00 500.00 500.00 29,408.80 

"ourism 18 TRSCOK407 Commercial Cooking NC IV 260 33 18,317 00 500.00 100.80 11,550 00 500.00 500.00 31,467.80 

Founsm 19 TRSEVM307 Events Management Services NC HI 108 14 14,081.00 575.00 100.80 4,900.00 500.00 500.00 20,656.80 

rounsm 20 TRSFBS213 Food and Beverage Services NC 11 356 45 15,710.00 585.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 29,645.80 

rounsm 21 TRSFOS213 Front Office Services NC II 442 55 19,400.00 620.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 33,370.80 

rounsm 22 TRSHSK213 Housekeeping NC 11 436 55 14,439.00 720.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500 00 28,509 80 

kutomotive and Land 
Transportation 

23 ALTMSE215 Motorcycle/ Small Engine Servicing NC II 650 81 21,660.00 765.00 100.80 12,250.00 500_00 500 00 35,775.80 

-lumen Health/ Health Cam 24 Contact Tracing Level II 120 15 5,000.00 100.80 5,250.00 500_00 500.00 11,350.80 
CT 25 ICTPRJ313 Programming (JAVA) NC HI 240 30 30,000.00 100.80 10,500.00 500.00 500.00 41,600.80 
CT 26 Web Development 108 14 30,000.00 100.80 4,900.00 500.00 500.00 36,000 80 

iocial, Community Dent & 
Dther Services 

27 SOCMIC210 Microfinance Technology NC 11 403 50 9,910.00 500.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 23,760 80 

Nhoesae and Retail Trading 28 WRTCSR208 Customer Services NC II 156 20 5,430.00 500.00 100.80 7,000.00 500.00 500.00 14,030.80 



TESDA CIRCULAR 
Subject: Addendum of Rationalized Training Cost of TESDA Scholarship Programs Page 03 of 04 pages 

Number f2131Series of 2021 

Date Issued: 

13 July 2021 

Effectivity: 

Immediately 

Supersedes: 

TESDA Circular No 65-A, series of 2020 and TESDA Circular No 92-A, senes of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TWSP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship Programs are based on the following cost factors. Variable Costs (consumables utilities. 

facilties, equipment and tools maintenance; honorana of trainers; and living allowance), and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.) 

Sector No. 

Qualificatio 

n Code Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 

Hours 

No. of 

Training 

Days 

Cost of Tuition 

(Php) 

Cost of 

Miscellane 
ous and 

Other 

Annual 

Accident 

Insurance 

Cost of Trainee Support Provision National 

Assessment 

Fee/ Trainee 

Health 

Protective 

Equipment 

Allowance 

Internet 

Connection 

Allowance 

Per Capita Cost/ 

Qualification 

(Exclusive of 

Starter Toolkit 
Instruction 

al 
Living 

Allowanc 

Workshop 

Uniform 
of Trainee 
Support 

a b c d e f g h i j k I m=j+k+1 n o 
q=g+h+i+m+n+o+ 

 P n 

UAQTEA 
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishery 1 AFFOAP212 Organic Agriculture Production NC Il (With Electives) 232 39 22,579.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 35,579.80 

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishery 2 AFFOAP212 Organic Agriculture Production NC II (Without Electives) 178 30 12,923.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050 00 500.00 500 00 500.00 25,923.80 

Construction 3 CONCOP215 Construction Painting NC II 178 30 5,744.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 810.00 500.00 500.00 19,054.80 

Construction 4 CONCOP306 Construction Painting NC III 202 34 7,584.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 400.00 500.00 500.00 20,484.80 

Construction 5 CONTEC210 Technical Drafting NC II 206 34 10,107.00 350 00 100 80 5,000 00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050 00 500.00 500.00 500.00 23,107.80 

Metals and Engineering 6 MEEMIG106 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NC I 268 45 14,110.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 27,110 80 

Metals and Engineering 7 MEEMIG206 Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW) NC ll 268 45 24,718.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600 00 450.00 11,050.00 2,925.00 500.00 500.00 40,143 80 

Metals and Engineering 8 MEETIG206 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (G TAW) NC II 268 45 22,809.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600 00 450.00 11,050.00 1,760.00 500.00 500.00 37,069.80 

Metals and Engineering 9 MEEEAW306 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) NC III 120 20 17,138.00 350.00 100.80 5,000 00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 3,270.00 500.00 500 00 32,908.80 

Electrical and Electronics 10 ELCCSS213 Computer Systems Servicing NC II 280 47 35,406.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600 00 450.00 11,050.00 715.00 500 00 500 00 48,621.80 

Garments 11 GRMDRM205 Dressmaking NC II 275 46 6,077.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 890.00 500 00 500.00 19,467.80 

Human Health/ Health Care 12 HHCCGV207 Caregiving NC II 786 131 22,913.00 350.00 100 80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 35,913.80 

Tourism 13 TRSBRT213 Badsta NC II 178 30 6,199.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 850.00 500.00 500.00 19,549.80 

Tourism 14 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC II 326 54 9,768.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450 00 11,050.00 920.00 500.00 500.00 23,188.80 

Tourism 15 TRSBAR213 Bartending NC II (With Elective) 438 73 12,849.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 920.00 500.00 500 00 26,269.80 

Tounsm 16 TRSCOK214 Cookery NC II 316 53 19,465.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,60000 450.00 11,050.00 1,300.00 500.00 500.00 33,265.80 

Tourism 17 TRSCOK307 Commercial Cooking NC III 244 41 16,958.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 29,958.80 

Tourism 18 TRSCOK407 Commercial Cooking NC IV 260 43 18,317.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 31,317 80 

Tourism 19 TRSEVM307 Events Management Services NC III 108 18 14,081.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450 00 11,050.00 575.00 500.00 500 00 27,156.80 



TESDA CIRCULAR 
Subject: Addendum of Rationalized Training Cost of TESDA Scholarship Programs Page_04 	of 	04_  pages 

Number  014-7(..Series  of 2021 

Date Issued: 
13 July 2021 

Effectivity: 
Immediately 

Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No 65-A, series of 2020 and TESDA Circular No. 92-A, series of 2020 

TO meet the objectives of the TWSP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship Programs are based on the following cost factors. Variable Costs (consumables, utilities. 
tacilties, equipment and tools maintenance, honoraria of trainers; and living allowance), and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional matenals, starter toolkits, and other allowances.) 

Sector No. 
Qualificatio 

n Code 
Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Cost of Tuition 
(Php) 

Cost of 
Miscellane 

ous and 
Other 

Annual 
Accident 
Insurance 

Cost of Trainee Support Provision National 
Assessment 
Fee/ Trainee 

Health 
Protective 
Equipment 
Allowance 

Internet 
Connection 
Allowance 

Per Capita Cost/ 
Qualification 
(Exclusive of 

Starter Toolkit 
Instruction 

al 
Living 

Allowanc 
Workshop 
Uniform 

1 Uld I ,VS1 

of Trainee 
, . _ 

a b c d e f g h i j k 1 nrl.k+1 n o P 
cripfh+i+m+n+o+ 

n 

UAQTEA 
28,795.80 Tourism 20 TRSFBS213 Food and Beverage Services NC II 356 59 15,710.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 585.00 500.00 500 00 

Tourism 21 TRSFOS213 Front Office Services NC 11 442 74 19,400 00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450 00 11,050 00 620.00 500 00 500 00 32,520.80 

Tourism 22 TRSHSK213 Housekeeping NC II 436 73 14,439.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050 00 720.00 500 00 500 00 27,659.80 

Automotive and Land 
Transportation 

23 ALTMSE215 Motorcycle/ Small Engine Servicing NC II 650 108 21,660.00 350.00 100 80 5,000 00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050 00 765.00 500 00 500 00 34,925.80 

Human Health/ Health Care 24 Contact Tracing Level II 120 20 5,000.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 17,500.80 

ICT 25 ICTPRJ313 Programming (JAVA) NC 111 240 40 30,000.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600 00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500 00 42,500.80 

ICT 26 Web Development 108 18 30,000.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 42,500.80 

Social, Community Devi. & Other 
Services 

27 SOCMIC210 Microfinance Technology NC II 403 67 9,910.00 350.00 100 80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 22,910.80 

Wholesale and Retail Trading 28 WRTCSR208 Customer Services NC II 156 26 5,430.00 350 00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500 00 500.00 500.00 18,430.80 

Per capita cost of qualifications not included in this issuance and TESDA Circular Nos. 13, 13-A, and 13-B, series of 2021 shall still be based on TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020. 

New TESDA issuances on changes of assessment fees shall prevail and shall likewise be adopted. 

This Circular applies to FY 2021 funds and FY 2020 remaining scholarship funds. 

This Circular takes effect as indicated and shall supersede any issuance/s inconsistent herewith. 

JUL 2 8 2921 
SEC. ISIDRO S. LAPENA, Ph.D., CSEE 

Director General 
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